

# Notice of a Regular Commission Meeting of the Utah

## **Board of County Commissioners of Weber County,**

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Commissioners of Weber County, Utah will hold a regular commission meeting in the Commission Chambers of the Weber Center, 2380 Washington Boulevard, Ogden, Utah, commencing at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, the 9<sup>th</sup> day of June 2015.

The agenda for the meeting consists of the following:

- **A. Welcome** Commissioner Gibson
- B. <u>Invocation</u> –
- C. Pledge of Allegiance Leonard Call
- **D.** Thought of the Day Commissioner Bell
- E. Presentation

Presentation of the Seal of Service Award to Javis Darcus, Employee of the Weber County Information Technology Department.

Presenter: Leonard Call

### F. Consent Items

- 1. Request for approval of purchase orders in the amount of \$304,627.43.
- 2. Request for approval of warrants #321805-#321982 in the amount of \$482,570.62.
- 3. Request for approval of minutes for the meeting held on June 2, 2015.
- 4. Request for approval of a new beer license.
- 5. Request for approval of new business licenses.

## G. Action Items

1. Request for approval of Interlocal Agreements by and between Weber County and the following entities to provide election services for the 2015 Municipal Elections:

Ogden City Huntsville City

Presenter: Ryan Cowley

2. Request for approval of a resolution of the County Commissioners of Weber County appointing members to the Ogden Valley Planning Commission.

Presenter: Sean Wilkinson

- H. Assign Pledge of Allegiance and Thought of the Day for Tuesday, June 16, 2015 at 10:00 a.m.
- **I. Public Comments.** (*Please limit comments to 3 minutes*)
- J. Adjourn

#### **CERTIFICATE OF POSTING**

The undersigned, duly appointed Administrative Coordinator in the County Commission Office does hereby certify that the above Notice and Agenda were posted as required by law this 8<sup>th</sup> day of June 2015.

| Shelly Halacy |
|---------------|

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing auxiliary services for these meetings should call the Weber County Commission Office at 801-399-8406 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.

This meeting is streamed live.